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Dear Parents and Carers

I have sent out a separate email about coronavirus so that airwaves can focus on children and school.

In school this week…

KS2 Production
We are emailing a letter out to KS2 parents (except year 6) today with details of the KS2 production and a link to the online ticket booking service.  As usual, each family has 2 allocated tickets, any spare ticket required should be added at the bottom of the form.

School values
This week, all KS1 children have been spoken to remind them of the importance of one of our key school rules: Being Respectful. This was following some behaviours on the playground and some damage to school displays and books. We talked about the fact that all the adults and children share the school spaces and resources and that we all work together. We should all be motivated to make our experiences the best they can be and so respect for each other and for the school is very important.’ KS2 children were also reminded about being respectful of each other’s’ property.

School Garden
There has been a group set up on Next Door for those interested and involved in the garden. You’re very welcome to join us, and to spread the word to those who may be interested. Mr Beard has been working very hard lately on the new raised beds and garden is starting to take shape again now.  The volunteers will be starting to plant soon. The produce will be harvested by the gardeners come the summer.
https://nextdoor.co.uk/g/yk3kopomy/


Coming up ….
Transition to SVC
Here are some dates for your diary for yr6 parents. 
Wednesday 18th March – key members of staff from SVC will be coming into school to meet children and to talk to the class teachers. Please note that if you missed the first round of applications, staff will meet your child but this is no guarantee that a place will be available for them in September.
Wednesday 1 July  - Sawston Village College Induction Day. Pupils will spend the school day at the College.  
Thursday 2 July  -  Sawston Village College Induction Afternoon/Evening. This is an opportunity (after the school day) for year 6 pupils and their parents to attend a presentation by Mr Woodcock, meet with key members of staff, including their mentor 


Mother Day Assembly
Next Friday we are holding a Mothers day assembly at 2.45pm.  We desperately need any donations of garden foliage for our Mothers’ Day posies – if you have any available, please bring it in to the school office on Thursday 19th March. Thank you.

Can you help?
We need a blank CD for each child in school as part of an art project for wellbeing day. If you have some spares, please bring them into school as soon as possible.


Suzanne Blackburne-Maze
Headteacher

Every week we will be including a top tip to help you support your child with Maths or English.
[image: ]Maths Top Tip

While on car journeys, use the registration plates of the other vehicles on the road to rehearse your times tables. For example, a car with the plate VM67 would be 6 x 7. How many different calculations can you complete in one trip?









	
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday

	Red
	 Shepherds Pie
DF
	Quorn and vegetable risotto
 DF
	Roast Chicken
DF
	Sweet and Sour Chicken
DF
	Battered Fish

DF

	Yellow
	Cheesy potato Pie
	Baked potato with cheese and beans
	Quorn fillet
	Sweet and Sour Quorn
	Cheese and tomato pinwheel

	Blue
	Egg roll


	Cheese wrap
	Chicken and Sweetcorn baguette
	 Ham picking plate
	Tuna Melt




Lunches for week beginning 23rd March

DF – indicates the dairy free option each day.


Diary Dates
	Friday 20 March
	Mothers’ Day Assembly-2.45pm – details to follow

	Wednesday 25 March
	KS2 Production – 2.00pm

	Thursday 26 March
	KS2 Production – 5.45pm

	Wednesday 1 April
	Spring term closes

	Thursday 2 and Friday 3 April
	Training Days

	Monday 20 April
	Summer term starts

	Friday 8th  May
	May Day

	Monday 25 to Friday 29 May
	Half-term

	Tuesday 21 July
	Summer term closes

	
	

	Thursday 3 and Friday 4 September 2020
	Training Days

	Monday 7 September
	Autumn term starts

	Monday 26 to Friday 30 October 
	Half-term

	Friday 18 December
	Autumn term closes

	Monday 4 January 2021
	Training Day

	Tuesday 5 January
	Spring term starts

	Monday 15 to Friday 19 February
	Half term

	Friday 26 March
	Spring term closes

	Monday 12 April
	Training Day

	Tuesday 13 April
	Summer term starts

	Monday 31 May to Friday 4 June
	Half-term

	Monday 7 June
	Training Day

	Friday 23 July
	Summer term closes
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